BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 222 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike beginning with "A" in line 17 down through the second "COMPUTER" in line 19 and substitute "<u>THE TRANSMISSION OF INFORMATION OR A COMMUNICATION</u> <u>BY THE USE OF A COMPUTER OR OTHER ELECTRONIC MEANS SENT TO A PERSON</u> <u>IDENTIFIED BY A UNIQUE ADDRESS AND RECEIVED BY THAT PERSON</u>"; after line 19, insert:

"(B) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO ANY PEACEABLE ACTIVITY INTENDED TO EXPRESS POLITICAL VIEWS OR PROVIDE INFORMATION TO OTHERS.";

and in line 20, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 20 on page 1 through the period in line 8 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute "<u>FOR A COMMUNICATION MADE WITH INTENT</u><u>TO:</u>

(1) HARASS ONE OR MORE PERSONS; OR

(2) SEND LEWD, LASCIVIOUS, OR OBSCENE MATERIAL.";

in line 9, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)"; and in line 11, strike "3 YEARS" and substitute "<u>1 YEAR</u>".